

IN THE COURT OF SHRI. S. L. VAIDYA, JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE
FIRST CLASS, GHODEGAON

1. Date of commission of offence : 09/08/2024
2. Date of the report of complaint : 02/09/2024
3. Name, age and residence of complainant :
Yogesh Balasaheb Lotkar
Age:29 Years Occ. Business.
R/. Manchar Tal. Ambegaon
Dist. Pune
4. Name, age & residence of accused: Ganesh Balkrushna Ahire
Age:- 26 Year Acc. Business
R/o.Manchar, Tal. Ambegaon
Dist. Pune
5. Particulars of offence explained to accused :-

That the cheque bearing No.067988 dated 05/07/2024, drawn by you on the account maintained with the Union Bank of India Manchar for payment of ₹ 2,80,000/- to complainant from out of that account for the discharge, in whole or in part, of debt or other liability, was returned by the Bank unpaid because of insufficient funds and you failed to pay the said amount within 15 days of the receipt of the demand notice dated 23/07/2024 issued by the above named complainant and you thereby committed an offence punishable under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1882 and within my cognizance.

Ghodegaon
Date: 21/08/2025

(Santosh L. Vaidya)
J.M.F.C., Ghodegaon